PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4069867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO ALARIA	09/15/2016
ANGELO CANAVERA	09/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEGASUS S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA ROMA 4
Internal Address:	CIRIE
City:	TURIN
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	10073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15265013	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: ieannedunn@andrewskurth.com ANDREWS KURTH KENYON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST. Address Line 2: **SUITE 4200**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PGS001NPC / 232411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE E. DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne E. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039862 FRAME: 0703** 504023208

ATTY DOCKET NO. PGS001NPC / 232411

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S): Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention:		Alberto Alaria Via Nole 7	
		Grosso (Torino) 10070 Italy	
		Angelo Canavera Frazione San Pietro 9 Corio, (Turin) 10070 Italy	
	is by person or entity to wh and this was recorded in F	nom invention was previously assigned TO, add the following)	
Recorded on hereby sells, assigns and t			
ASSIGNEE:			
Pegasus S.r.l. Via Roma 4 Cirié, 10073, Tu Italy	rin		
and the successors, assign	s and legal representatives of the		
★ the entire	e right, title and interest		
an undiv	ided percent (<u>%</u>)	

for the United States and its territorial possessions

-1-

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

HOU:3719530.1

PATENT REEL: 039862 FRAME: 0704 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

THREADED CONNECTION HAVING HIGH GALLING RESISTANCE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

Name of inventor(s)

Alberto Alaria Angelo Canavera

			(check	and complete (a), (b), (c), (d)	. (e). (f) or (g))
and which is found in					
((a)		U.S. pa	tent application executed on	even date herewith
1	(b)		U.S. pa	itent application executed on	Manager and the second
	(c)		U.S. pro	ovisional application No	filed
	(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. Ap	pplication No. <u>15/265,013</u> fil	ed on September 14, 2016.
	(e)		Internat	tional Application No. PCT/_	
	(f)		U.S. Pa	atent No.	_issued
				a change of address to which	correspondence is to be sent
				regarding patent maintenance	e fees is being sent separately.
		(also	o check ((g), if foreign application(s) is	s also being assigned)
	(g)	\boxtimes	and any	y legal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country, including the
	•		right to	claim priority	

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of september, 2016.

Alberto Alaria

Signed: Witness (Name): Livial ALARIA Date: 15 9 16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 15th day of september, 2016.

Signed: Witness (Name): Livial ALARIA Date: 159 16

Signed: Witness (Name): Livial ALARIA Date: 159 16

Signed: Witness (Name): BRACHET TIASSIVILIAND Date: 159 16

RECORDED: 09/27/2016